#### 504570016 09/28/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4616726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JACOBUS LODEVICUS MARTINUS VAN MECHELEN	03/05/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABB TECHNOLOGY LTD
Street Address:	AFFOLTERNSTRASSE 44
City:	CH-8050 ZURICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15555429		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)703-0801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2037030800

Email: patent@whipgroup.com

**Correspondent Name:** WESLEY W. WHITMYER, JR.

Address Line 1: **600 SUMMER STREET** WHITMYER IP GROUP LLC Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04190-P0119A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WESLEY W. WHITMYER JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Wesley W. Whitmyer Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=04190-P0119A - Assignment to ABB Technology Ltd#page1.tif source=04190-P0119A - Assignment to ABB Technology Ltd#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 043725 FRAME: 0122** 504570016

04190-P0119A 15/555,429

# ASSIGNMENT

Application No	: PCT/EP20	015/054352		Filed:	3 March 2015		<del></del>
insert Name(s).of inventor(s)		S, VÀN ME	≈ FAMILY NAME (ALL CHELEN, Jacobus	Lodevicus Marti			
	(hereinaf	ter designate	d as the undersig	ned) has (have) ir	avented certain nev	v and useful improver	nents in:
Insert Title of towersion	* SENSOR	SYSTEM AN	D METHOD FOR	CHARACTERIZ	ZING A STACK OF	WET PAINT LAYER	S
	for which undersign	i an applicat ied (except ii	ion for Letters Pa the case of a pro	stent of the Unit visional applicati	ed States of Amer ion)	ica has been execute	d by the
Insert Date of Signing of Applia.	* on <u>2∞</u>	<u>8,05 08</u>	···		,		; and
lusert Name of Assignee	* WHERE	S, ABB Tech	nology Ltd				
Insert Address of Assignee	⇒ of Affolte	rnstrasse 44,	Zürich, Switzerla	nd			
	of acquir	ing the entire	gal representative right, title and in herefor in the Uni	iterest in and to s	said invention and	ed as the Assignee) is in and to any Letters	desirous Patent(s)
Check Boxif- Appropriate	⇔ ∑ in ar	ıy foreign co	untries.				
	the under transfer u its territo	rsigned has ( into said Ass iries, depend	have) sold, assign ignee the full and encies and posses	ed and transferre exclusive right to sions and the ex	d, and by these pro the said invention i tire right, title and	which is hereby acknousents does (do) sell, as in the United States of I interest in and to an estor America, its to	ssign and America, y and all

dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms

for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of (a) valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 2015-03-65 Name of Inventor (Signature) VAN MECTELEN, Jacobus Lodevicus Martinus

RECORDED: 09/28/2017

Page 2